

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8066/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2008 in MCRLC No.3807/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

KRISHNA KANT DWIVEDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing counter affidavit, permission to file additional documents and office report )  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Manobal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter after Diwali vacation.

|(Anita Malhotra)  
|Sr.PA

|(Indu Pokhriyal)  
|Court Master