

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8066/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2008 in MCRLC No.3807/2008, of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

KRISHNA KANT DWIVEDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit,stay,permission to
file additional documents and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh,Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

| (Vishal Anand)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Pokhriyal)
| | Court Master

|