

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8066/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/07/2008  
in MCRLC No. 3807/2008 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

KRISHNA KANT DWIVEDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln.(s) for stay, c/delay in filing counter affidavit,  
permission to file additional documents and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 05/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On a request for adjournment made on behalf of the  
learned counsel for the petitioners on the ground that he is  
unwell and hospitalized, list the matter next week.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Kumar  
Date: 2016.01.07  
13:56:43 IST  
Reason: