

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8066/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/07/2008 in  
MCRLC No. 3807/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

KRISHNA KANT DWIVEDI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and permission  
to file additional documents and stay and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 11/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.  
Rohin Oza, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Dubey, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.  
Mr. Udit A., Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

No ground for interference is made out to exercise

our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Stay granted vide order dated 25.11.2008 stands vacated.

Pending application(s), if any, stand(s) disposed of.

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER